CHAPTER 101.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE PAYMENT OF CLERK HIRE IN THE ADJUTANT-GENERAL'S OFFICE, FOR THE YEARS A.D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-NINE (1879), AND A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY (1880.)

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That there is hereby appropriated out of any money in the State Treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of one thousand (\$1,000) dollars for the payment of Adjutant Goanecessary clerk hire in the office of the Adjutant-General for life. the years A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine (1879) and one thousand eight hundred and eighty (1880.)

The money hereby appropriated shall be paid on the order of the Adjutant-General, approved by the Governor, and shall be in full for all clerk hire for the Adjutant-General's office for the years aforesaid.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and

after its passage.

Approved November 22, 1881.

CHAPTER 102.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE PAYMENT OF WOLF BOUNTIES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. The sum of four thousand (\$4,000) dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated from any money in the General Revenue Fund, not otherwise appropriated, for the payment of Wolf Bounties, under chapter eighteen (18) General Laws A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881.)

Wolf bounties

This act shall take effect and be in force from and

after its passage, Approved November 22, 1881.